SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1162-1171/2016

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT& ETC., ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1172-1176/2016

C.A. No. 1177-1181/2016

C.A. No. 1182-1186/2016

C.A. No. 1187-1189/2016

C.A. No. 1190-1194/2016

C.A. No. 1195-1196/2016

C.A. No. 1197-1199/2016

C.A. No. 1200-1201/2016

C.A. No. 1202-1206/2016

C.A. No. 1207-1211/2016

C.A. No. 1212-1214/2016

Date: 04/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Pachauri, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ashutosh Dubey submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in C.A. Nos.1177, 1187, 1190, 1195 and 1200/2016 but the office report is otherwise. Registry to verify and if so, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time.

Await certificate of service in respect of the remaining respondents from the High Court. Reminder be issued to this effect.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in all the matters in the next office report.

List again on 29.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar